## EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EV062938415US

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (Exp. 04/94) Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231	RI	07-17 10215		ET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No.: <u>DF-01000</u>
Sir:					
Please record the attached original documents	s or copy thereof.				· ·
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jerwei Hsieh Weileun Fang	7-1-02		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Walsin Lihwa Corp. 12 F., No. 117, Sec. 3, Minsheng E. Rd. Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached.		_ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.			
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: June 26, 2002	Merger Change of Nar	ne			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):    X					
5. Name and address of party to who document should be mailed:	om correspondence co	ncerning	6. Total num	ber of applications and	d patents involved: 1.
Jonathan O. Owens			7. Total fee(s	s) [37 CFR §§ 1.21(h)	and 3.41 :
HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP 162 North Wolfe Avenue Sunnyvale, California 94086			X Check(s) in the amount of \$780.00 (\$740.00 basic filing fee plus \$40.00 assignment recordation fee) enclosed.		
			8. Authoriza	tion to Charge Additio	onal Fees:
			addi com	tional fees or credit an munication and which	by authorized to charge any y overpayment associated with this may be required under 37 CFR posit Account No. <u>08-1275</u> .
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Dated: July 1, 2002  Signature: Name Jonathan O. Owens Reg. No.: 37,902  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					

07/10/2008 MDAMTE1 00000005 10187714

02 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 013084 FRAME: 0049

## **ASSIGNMENT**

acknowledged, the undersigned,	onsideration, the receipt of which is hereby
(1) Jerwei Hsieh, Weileun Fang	
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANS  (2) WALSIN LIHWA CORP.  (3) 12F, No.117, Sec. 3, Minsheng E. Rd. Taipei, (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire improvements which are disclosed in the a entitled  (4) CORNER COMPENSATION METHOMSTRUCTURE THEREOF  which application was:  (a) executed by the undersigned on (5a)	having a place of business at Taiwan, R.O.C. right, title and interest in and to any and all application for United States Letters Patent
application and patents, and the right to all be the protection of industrial property and application.  It is hereby authorized and requested that all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to sinterest or its designee.  Upon said consideration, it is further agout at the expense of said Assignee, the under substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications.	substitutes, renewals or continuations of said enefits under all international conventions for rations for said improvements.  It the Commissioner of Patents issue any and aid Assignee, its assigns or its successors in reced that, when requested, without charge to resigned will execute all divisional, continuing, ations; execute all rightful other papers; and Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in
DATE:	INVENTOR(S)  Jerwei Hsieh  Weileun Fang
WITINESSES.	

**RECORDED: 07/01/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013084 FRAME: 0050